5th January 2021

I-CAR ANNOUNCES GOLD CLASS FOR IMPACT SMASH REPAIRS

I-CAR Australia Gold Class Coordinator Gary Wood today announced that Impact Smash Repairs in Moss Vale, New South Wales has been awarded the prestigious I-CAR Gold Class Collision status.

"It is great to see Impact Smash Repairs achieve Gold Class recognition with I-CAR. As a wellrespected business within the Suncorp Approved Repairer Network, they have now added I-CAR training to their existing professional development program to ensure the business and all staff members are fully equipped to deal with the challenges and complexities of modern vehicle repair.

It is a fantastic start to 2021 for Impact Smash Repairs, extremely well done to all involved," said Mr Wood.

"It is a great privilege to be awarded the I-CAR Gold Class Accreditation. Our team have been very enthusiastic about taking up the I-CAR training program and therefore realising the benefits the program has.

Keeping up with repair industry standards and modern technology in today's vehicles is more important than ever to get the repair process correct the first time.

Quality, safe repairs with the right equipment is the order of the day and also knowing other likeminded shops are doing the same thing to set an industry standard for motor vehicle repairs.

Impact Smash Repairs look forward to our continuing partnership with I-CAR," explained Karen Milbourne.



I-CAR, founded in 1979, is an international, not-for-profit, training organization dedicated to improving the quality, safety and efficiency of auto collision repair for the ultimate benefit of the consumer.

For further information, contact I-CAR Australia at goldclass@i-car.com.au or on 0424 144 787

